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From: Cornmanc1ing Officer 
To: COInr'landing O,ffi,cer, Narine Aircraft Group 11 

Subjt 

Ref~ 

Comanc1 ChronQlogy (U) 

(e) 
(b) 
(0) 

HCO 5750.2 
UgO 5750.1B 
GruO 52n.12H 

Encls (1 ) 
(2) 

V1>1FA-·115 Command Chronology for the period 1-31' Dec8mber1966. 
Corrected Flieht Schedules for the month of December 1966. (U) 

1. In accordance ,d th reference (a), (1)), and (c) the enclosed rep ort is 
submitted for the period 1-31 December 1966. 
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SECRET 

Unit: Marine Fighter/Attack Squadron 115 
De. Nan(; ABp RVN Location: 

Period: 1 throUSh 31 December 1966 

Or~anizationa.1 Data (U) 

10 COr.mlander and StSJff 

NMlm n:n.LET 
Lart''Y Ro V 1l.N DEUSEN Co~~anding Officer 
Matthew Bo PECK Executive Officer 
Raymond RQ FO'VlIDLL .Operations Officer 
Thomas Ie .. DUFFY ~}erations Offioer 
Jan10S Ho V~EVER Administrative Officer 
Frank CRUZ Logistics Officer 
Charles D. HATFIELD Aviation Safet.7 Officer 
J~cl, H. PULCHEON ~~lll~nance Officer 

20 Aver~ Monthly Strength (0): 

a. Officers: 

gl 
Naval Aviators 
Naval Flight Offioers 

(3 Aviation GrounQ Cfficers 

~~ r~a.val Flight Surgeon 
Totcl. 

bo Enlisted 

(1): l·rex inc C orlls 
(2) Navy Car:psmen 
(3) Tota.1 

3 .. Swrnary of Sianifica:h ]it.rents 

RANK 
r·bj~ 
Un.jar 
r·t-.jor 
~fujor 

lbjor 
" l1ajor 

MojoI' 
~!fejoJ;' 

20 
19 

6 
"I 
46 

233' 
o 

233 

003AOO967 

DATES. 
1 ... ;1 
1 .. 31 
1-20 

21-31 
1-31 
1--31 
1-31 
'.l~~l 

a~ ?eroonnol. (u) ~10 Naval Aviators Nere rotated u.pon comp12tiun of 
their cversecrs; tours.. OnG naval Aviator \1T8,S transferT:ed to the 1st 
~1arine Division", One Naval Flight Officer waS' transferred to Vl'IA-242" 
One .\viation Ground Officel' was lest due to non-combatant den.tho TlJ0 

Naval FliGht Officers, one Aviation Flight Officer» and one Aviation 
Ground Officer t"Jere raceivecl. from CONUS. Enlisted streneth hM inoX';)~G·ad 
sli@ltly as cot~ared to the p~evious month~ 

b o Awo.rc1s" eU) Thirty .. 13evan Air Medals were [)JAm-ded to flight crml 
member£.. RecofilIOOndatiolls for nineteen Air ~1edals ~lere made to highcl' 
C:\uthority~. One lie:vy Commendation Medal was a.warded to NeOle of NO'b~ 
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Transport". One Vietnamese Cross of Gallantry Hith Silver Star 't'Tas ai'J~ded 
to an Ex ... Aircre\-! membero 

Cc> Air Operations.. (S) VMIi'A-115 recorded 43800 flight hours and 
354 sorties in December. The squadron flew 41560 combat flight hours 
and 320 combat Sorties 0' Missions included TPQjMSQ.~ Air-to-Ground Scramble, 
Tally Ho, Closa Air Support, Landing Zone Preparation, Helicopter Escort~ 
Red Blazer, Direct Air Support, Visual Reconnaisanc9» Tiger Hound, Steel 
Tiger~ Objective Preparations, Air Defense Excercise~ Rescue C8!P, Convoy 
Escort» Farry, and Test. Damage tl.ssessment included 153 etructures~ 
destroyed, 05 structures damage, 6 roacls cut, 1 undervlater bridge des­
troyed, 2 secondar,y explosions, 3 secondary fires» 2 automatic 't'leapons 
destroyed, 1 bridf;--e destroyed, 1 cable cut, 1 automatic weapon position 
destr~yed; and 2 s~pans destroyed. The majority of missions in December 
\-Jere TJ?Q.~ ",mere no battle damage assessments \.,as aV'ailableb 

do T::;;-ninil'l$o (U) In addition to the t<1eekly Pilot/NFO training 
conducted in the squadron·~'J3 aircrew members attended Jungle Envirement 
and Survival Trainingo 

-' ) 
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• 1 '. ~ .. ~~INE FIGHTEB/ATT~CK . '..Io~ .. -. 

-" 

.,..1 Flight Schedule for Thursday 1 December 1966 
000: .063<)-1200 FROST SDO~ SEASE e 1200-1800 CAIU~SKlE MDO: PITTS 

1800-0630 CICHON 
EVENT A C TIMELCREW MiSSION ORD BRIEF TOT TRJlliS 
3-t .. CN"'A~ •. ~ PITMONCRABJ3 TPQ M1201-3 12 D2X 0530 0100 0545 
4-1 -'. ~ cID(", j CURTIS/CICHON It fI -4 fI 0630 0800 6645 

---~ . 
81'-1';~ ':t~5~:~J PECB/MAJ VANDEVER TH 403 6 D3W 0600 0815 0645 

-2 119 ~'TENER/ROSE .. " " " " 
5-1 ~; :;, -SLOMiW/ GORDON 

~ , TPQ M1201-5 12 D2X oT~o, 0900 0800 

39-1 emx ..1:::! MAJ HATFIELD/WHITAKER EH/COV D5/D24 0115 0915- ,0800 
-2 ~_ NAPIER/SEASE . M1' '01'-39 " It 1000 " 

6-1 .!4... -h.2 PULCHEON/HllLPIN TPQ M1201-6 12 D2X 0800 1000 0845 

82-1 lL ~ MAJ PCMELL/MElRRITT TIl 409 6D3W 0900 1100 0945 
-2 L .bl.. TOPPE/RODGERS .. " " " II 

35-1 lQ....hl MAJ VANDEUSEN/REBSTOCK CAS M12011-35 12 D1A 1100 1300 1145 
-2 9 1 .. 2 SLASKI/liU~J CRUZ 11 4 D5 " It " 36-11 4~ 1':1 LTCOL BJORKLUND/HESSEL II " -36 fI 1300 1'500 1345 
-2 m _ DELli.Noy/roRTm " " ... " ." It " 

24-1 L.b.Q.. PARNELL/l$RRITT TPct M1201-24 12 D2X 1700 2000 1845 
26-1 10 101 HARBOUR/RODGERS "" -26" 1900 2200 '% 2045 
28-1 CNX , FROST/CONDON " " -28" 1900 2400 2245 - - - - - - - -. - - - - -. - - - - - - ~--.;:-.-. - --- -. -. -. - - - - _. - - - - -- - - - --

HOT p.AD 
HARBoUR/HESSEL 0630-1200 0545 
DELANOY/FORTIN " " 
MAJ LUNDBERG/ROSE 1200-1800 1145 
SLOMAN/ CONDON " 

. ., 

PITl10% CRABB 1800-0630, 1730 
TENER GORDON " " 

. - --- ~.- - - - - ~ - -. - - - - - - - - - - - - - -. - -. - ~ ~ - - - - - - - - - - -

""- .. 

Notes! 
1. Availability Report~ 0430 19/12_12;0 1'9/12_1730 19/12_EST_ 
2. Department head meeting 1630. 
3;. AOM 1700 
4. Captain REBSTOCK, WO BACON, HAJ CRUZ attend logistics. meeting 0900-11:00 at the Club. 
5. Emergency De jour ~ AUX air door light 
6. S-3 DutY: . 0730-1030 MAJ LUNDBERG 

1C30-1230 TENER 
7. SunriSe 0659 Sunset 1813 

1230-1430 PARNELL 
1'430-1630 CAHAsKIE 

8 Flight hours. 520.6 Sorties 410 as of 29 November 1966. 

(';)l:'? 
'~~ ...... , ". (..,,-,-~".'----
R.E. PARNELL 
By direction 
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MARINE FIGHTER;' ATTACK SQUADRON 115 

Flight Schedule for :Friday 2 December 1966 
ODO: 0630-1200 CONDON . BDO: 0700-1200 TOPPE SDO: Ml'!.NNION 

1200-1800 H.iiliBOUR 1200-11800 SLOMAN MDO: SLil.SKI 
1800-06,0 HESSEL 

EVmT A C TIME CREW MISSION ORn BRIEF TOT TEtliN 
35-1·; ?tt. l'i} MAJ LUliQBERG RODGERS CAS M1202-35 1'2 D1A D5 0600 0800 o 45 

-2 '9-" '~:1.:; "'MAJ Cl\l1?O/ CluL\.SKIE * " II If .. " 
810 ... 1 8 1 .. 2 MAJ H:~TFIELD/l-'1"~J CRUZ TH 403 6D3W 0615 0815 " 

-2 10 lc.2 HARBO~SE:~SE " " " " It 

83-1 1:0 ~ CURTIS CR!..BB TH 412 12 D2Y 1200 1400 1245 
-2 8 101 N .. 'UJIF.:Ei/CICFIOl'T " If " " " 

36-1 .Qll! _ MIl.J Viillll)EUSEN/CONDON CAS M1202-:;6 12 D1A/D5 1300 1500 1345 

-2 L...!!2. BJORKLUND/'fIHITiJCER " If II " II 

1Q... -:L ~~m~~ITT 
1'1/S 

23-1 TPQ M120 2-2 3 12 D2X 1700 .. , 1900 1730 

25-1 CNX ~1~J ?Ed%VOlWE"VER TPQ M1202-25 " 1900 2100 1945 

27-1 CNX == DELlU-rVi FO:;.lTn-r TPQ M120;-27 " 21!)J 2300 2145 

------------------------------------------F.J)T P .. 'ID 
Mt.J PULCHEON/E.ALPIN 0630-1200 0600 

FRO ST!vlHIT,hKER " " 
MAJ TIATFIELD/RODGERS 1200-1800 1130 

TOIJPE/REBSTOCK " tI " 
CURTIS/CICHON 1800-0630 1730 

NAPIER/DUNLEVY " " 
-----------~-------------------------------
Notes: 
1. 1.YailabilityReport: 0430 19/12 _12;0 19/12_1730 19/12_EST_ 
2. ODOIS make ill changes to the fligh~ sehedu!e, including type of hop. 
3. Emergency Dejour: Canopy unlocked lite. 

1230-1430 CfJBSKIE 
1430-1630 M!w L U1\1J)BEilG 

4. S-3 Duty: 0130-1030 TENER 
1030-1230 J.l.1LJ Po,"lELL 

5. Sunrise 0659 Sunset 1813 
6. Flight hours 532.5 Sorties~for the month ~f November 1966. 
*' NATOPS Check for l\ffi.J C1Jil?O 

!,.(~ ( '17~ .. ~ '\" ,(yo ~_ 

R. C. TO:t'PE 
By direction 
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HIUlBOlJR/SEASE 
:<JELANOY/FORTIN 

SLASIa/RUSE 
SLOMlIN/CAHASKIE 

FROST/MAJ CRUZ 
TE1:JEi:t/W"lHTAKER 

HOT PAD 

-----------------------Notes: 

0630-1200 

" 
1200-1800 

" 
1800-0630 

" 

1. Availability Reportl 0430 19/12_1230 19/1~_ 730 1:9/12_EST~ 
2. Emergency De jour. Nose gear up .. landing. 
3. S-3 Du~: 0730-1030 TENER 1230-1430 T P~E 

1030-1230 MAJ PllrIELL 11].30-1630 PlliELL 
4. Sunset 010(j Sunset 1814 
5. Flight h('ura 15.0 Sorties 13 as of 1 TIe.ember 1966. 
* NATOPS Check for TaPPE and ROJGERS. 

DECLASSIFIED 
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• TERI -MARINE FIGH . ATTACK SQUADRON 115 

Flight Schedule for Sunday 4 Decem er 1966 

0630-1200 PITMON 
1,200 ... 1800 ~RITT 
1800-0650 RDBS'l'QCK 

.. 0: NAPIER 

.!Q'LFJli~,~Mg T!J18_S::E'}:~ MI3Srmr ORD BRIEF TO'±'_TBAN§"'" 3 ... 1 ..ll. _lJ... j'{U CAIiPOjCEAPHAU TPQ 11-/:204"'3 05~O 12D2X 0700 0545 

35-1 ~~.-- }\A] ?D'1Cf-I:J<.::On/COl-llJON C.AS -35 12D1A 0545 0800 0645 
-2 ~~, .••. -~- '.~ !,)'(;;!Tt / C'U n"R " II 6D1.A~6D5 " " " J.\ ,,~ .. • ~1.1 .t UJ~ 

5-1 CNX_,_ M'lJ VANDETlSBN/nEBSTCCK TPQ -5 12D2X 0730 0900 0745 

82-1 ..Q._ -.b..2 ~1AJ HATFIELD/HESSEL** TH 408 6D~.J 0900 1100 0945 
':'2 ..L_lom FI(OSTj\>mrrCAKEH " " " II ., 

" 
33-1 10 104 I'gj l")ECFjvl"lmEWIft DAS ~33 12D2A 1145 1400 1245 

-2 ....L ~1.4. rr.7".Tfj'P /l~OS'" fI 11 6D'IA,6D5 " " if ..... L:.I.,.\)_~_\y •.• ~ ~ 

36-1 ..2!i,X __ MV l"G.IELL/GORDON C,~.S -36 12D1A 1245 1500 .1345 
-2 cmr -"T'~'Vm~/ C-al.BB " 11 :TD-9 • II " " ----- .t .•. d... 1 

34-1 8 1.1 DEIu'l.NCY IF0HTIN DAS ':;'34 12D2A 1500 1700 1545 --- SL\;~/i.~ H I l-?0DGET S -2 -qmt- it " 7D9 II " " J.-.~ .. /.... _ .. 

23-1 -L--hQ. l')/J.l:u.'TCLL/ GelID ON TPQ. -2~ 12D2X 1700 1900 1745 

25-1 ..ML . ...L.i. GUB.TIS/CICHGN TPQ -25 12D2X 1900 2100 1945 

27-1 =-4-.14- SLASla.hwSE TPQ, -27 12D2X 2100 2300 2145 
---------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------

1l IR. TO Am HOT PAD 
SJ.J:..SKI/ GCJHDON 
C·T f~"" '."; 'e'ICTTO"T ",);J ..... I.\. ... U-~t'l/, .t.:. '.1.'11 

LTT S 0 * 
0630-1200 

" 
1200-1'730 

" 
1730-0630 

" 

0545 
" 
1130 
" 
1700 
" 

----------------.---~ .. -~--.----------------------------- ------------------------------
NOJ1ESI 
1. AvaihbHity RG)o~t: 0530 19/1'2_1230 19/12 1730 19/12 __ EST . ....-__ 
2. il.rry Offic.er to takn 6 '>leek legal Course (Summary and Special courts) 
contact CaptaL1 Rose in 8-1 no later than 4 December 
3. Emergency ])e,iourg Fuel Transfer Failure 
4. S-3 Du~J: 0730-1030 CAHASKIE 1230-1430 

1030··1230 MIlJ POVlELL 1430-1630 HAJ 
5. Sunrise 0700 Sunset 1814 
6. Flight Hours 2309 Sorties 21 as of 2 DECEl1BEH. 1 66 
~ WAKE MAJ, L~::BKRG/D~EVY AT SAME TIME AS ManNING AIR TO GROUND ?AD. 

NATOI'S Cr.IECJ. FOR HE..;..;,::.L. "J "'j 

~. ~. T;oi~--" 
By direc ion 
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MARINE FIGHTEB/ ATTACK SQUADRON 115 

Flight SChedule For Mondarr 5 December 1966 

ODO. 0600-1200 WHITAKER 
1i200 .. 1800 HESSEL 
1800-0600 CAHASKIE 

MOO: KAISER 

~EV~~~JAI~C~T~~~·~~C~~ ____________ ~ __ ~MI~SS~I~ON ORD 
3-1 .).Q...l;.5.. Di:iLi.;'i"OY/.b'OllTnr TPQ M1205-3 12D2X 

4-1. JL..l.3.. 1)I'1'MON/ClI.A.f1l3 TPQ. M1205-4 12D2X 

31-1 
-2 
-3 
-4 

83-1 -A-.L...5.. NAJ VAN.!I~US~n'I/J«,··~m),OOCK 
-2 ..B-..l..4- 31.,\':;Xl/'L\L?IN 

24-1 .J.O.. ---S N;\J pnm</UOSE 

26-1 ~...l.l. !'i:\J HA'I'Flr:LD/NAJ CRUZ 

TIl 412 

" 

12D1A 
,i 

" ,I 

TPQ M1205-24 12D2X 

TPQM1205-26 12D2X 

BRIEF TOT TRAN 
0530 0700 0545 

0630 0800 0645 

0900 1100 0945 

" " " Ii II " 
" II " 
1200 1400 1245 

" " .. 
1100 2000 1845 

1900 2200 2045 

28-1 8..-..J..l. l\f(ll'n~il1:~;S;38L TPQ M1205-28 1t2D2X 1900 2400 2245 
_____ • __ .-_ •• _- ___ ..J-' _ ___ .... ___ ..... ______ ~ ____ .. _____ --_______________________________ _ 

HOT PAD 

MAJ HATFIELD/Mfl.J CRUZ 
TENER/ROSE 

PITMON/CRABB 
NAPIER/CICHON 

DEL1JlOY/FORT:lli 
SLASKI/MERHITT 

0630-1200 0545 

" " 
1200-1800 1130 

" II 

1800-0630 1730 

" " 
---------------~---,----------------------------------------
NarES: 
1. Availability Report: 0530 19/12 __ 1230 19/12_1730 19/12_EST_ 
2. Emergency DeJour: Utility HYd Failure 
3. 5-3 Duty: C1';(l-1U30z CA:tA'FT1 1230 ... 1430 T:.nl:!h 

1:::;()-1230 C;\H~.3i<I·: 1430-1630 TOrpg 
4. Sunrise 07Q1' Sunset 1814 
5. Flight hours 34.5 Sorties 29 As of 3 December 1966 

Attention SDOI 
at 0600. 

~e 
" 

Ma.:j POWELL, Maj VIJ:IDEVER, PARNELL, SLOMAN, RODGERS, to be awaken 
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. MARINE FIGRTER~TTACK SQUADRON 115 

F1~ht Schedule far esd~ 6 December 1966 

ODO. 0630-1200 ROSE RlXh ' 0700-1200 SLOMAN MOO: FORTIN 
12OQ..1830 PITMON 1200-1800 PARNELL 
1830-0630 WHITAKER 

EVENT C Tn·ill: CHEM MISSION ORD BRIEF TOT TRANS 
3-1 8..- LaA.... PARNELL CONDON 

( \ TPQ M1206-3 12D2X 0530 0700 0545 

4-1 3- ...l...3. MAJ ?ONELLjRODGERS ~Q M1206-4 12D2X 0630 0800 0645 

81-1 m_ MAJ I?ECI\jOAHASIaE- TH 403 MAX D3W 0615 0815 0645 
-2 ...L ....!a.i ?ITMON/CRABB " fI " " " 

5-1 10 --l.J WESTBROoK/11ERRITT TPQ M1206-5 12D2X 0730 0900 0745 

6-1 ~- DELANOY/FORTIN TPQ M1206-6 
" 

12D2X 0830 1000 0845 

36-1 L....L..2 ¥Jil.J HATFI.E1DiMAJ CRUZ LZP M1206-36 12D2A 1030 1300 1130 
'-2 .!Q... -h.2 LTCOL BJORKLANDjWIII'l'Amm If " " " " -3 CNX_ MAJ l'ULCHEoN/RODGEiRS" " " If " 
-4 ~- TOPI'E/cOlIDON II If " " " 

38-1 CNX MAJ romL/REBSroG'K EH/OQV 6D5/D24 1315 1515- 1400 -.- N.Al.'IER/ROSE -2 m_ M1206-38 " " 1615 

23-1 .!L.. ..L1... MAJ VANDEUSEN/TDTTLE TPQ M1206-23 12D2X 1700 1900 

24-1 L...b.2 l'ARNELLjMElaRITT TPQ M1206-24 12D2X 1800 2000 

26-1 ..L-L! HARBOUR/OICHON TPQ M1206-26 12D2X 2000 2200 

28-1 ~- TENER/GORDON TPQ M1206-28 12D2X 2200 2400 
.. .........-.....-...._---------------------------..... ------------------

AIR TO GROUND H<Jl' 

aAlU30tm/CICHON 
~ IlUlDSTOCK 

~J PEOK/MERRITT 
DELANO'i/HESSEL 

MAJ HATFIELD/HALPIN 
SLOMAN/SEASE 

PAD 

0630-1200 
.1 

1200-1730 
" 

1730-0630 
II 

" 
1745 

1845 

2045 

2245 

0545 
" 
1130 
" 
1100 
II 

---------~--------~------.. -,---------------.... -----
NOTES: 
1~. Ava.ilability Report: 0530 18/11_1230 18/11_1730 18/11_EST_ 
2. Emergency DeJo-q.r: Single Engine Landing 
3~ 8-3 Duty: 0730 .. 0930 TOI'PE 1230-1430 CAHASKIE 

0930-1230 MAJ PovmLL 1430-1630 TENER . 
4. Sunrise 0701 Sunset 1814 
;. Flight Hours 46.0 Sortiea 38 As Of 4 December 1966. 

If. c:. 'Znlti u.... 
R. c. Tmtr>'l1! 
Ey <ii.reotion __ 
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ODO, 0630-1200 
1200-1800 
1800-0630 

EVENT AC TDIE 
3-1 .9- .-lL. 

4-1 .Qlli-

5-1 L.b1.. 

6-1 L 1.8 

408-1 .L..h2.. 
-2 ..li...L.l.. 

37-1 .A..... ...k1. 
, -2 ..L..Jd. 
-3 ..9.._ -h!.. 
-4 .L .J..d. 

DECLASSIFIED 

a MARINE FIGHTER/ATTACK SQUADROa15 
FWht Schedule for Wednesdl:\Y' 7 De.er 1966 

HARBOUR MOO: DELANOY 
REBSTOCK 
TOPPE 

CREW MISSION ORD 
PITIvl0N:CRABB TPQ Mi207-3 12D2X 

:r.lAJ ?ECK/MAJ VANDEVER TPQ M1207-4 12D2X 

WESTBROOK/HODGERS TPQ M1207-5 12D2X 

IIELANOY/RUSE TPQ M1207 -6 1 ZD2X 

MAJ VANDEUSEN/WHITAKER TR 408 12D2W 
N1ul IERjHALPIN It II 

Mll.J l"c'wELL/PtRTIN RB J'lI1207-37 12D2W 
P llBNELL/r'il:m.RITT II II 

OUH'rIYcCICHUN " It 

TO??E C()NDOH " " 
23-1 ..ll. ..b.Q.. . MAJ eON/HESSEL TPQ M1207-2; 12D2X 

~.-p 
25-1 ...9._ J..a.2.. HJ~!B9fJR/IillBSTOCK TPQ. M1207-25 12D2X 

27-1 ..L ..L.O.. SLOHAN/G0JID0N TPQ M1207-27 12D2X 

BRIEF TOT TRANS 
0530 0700 0545 

0630 0800 0645 

0730 0900 0745 

0830 1000 0845 

0900 1100 0945 

" " tI 

1400 1,610 1450 
If II fI 

" fI " 
" " " 
1700 1900 1745 

19~t 2100 1945 

1900 2300 2145 
----------"------------------------------------------------------------------------

HOT PAD 

Ml\J P(J.IlELL/CAHASKIE 
TOPPE/CO:NDON 

SLASIa/MAJ CRUZ 
T:t:F~"B:i.1! GORDON 

PIT110N/ CR1J3B 
N1D?TIjR/H. ODG ERS 

0630-1200 0545 

" " 
1200-1800 1130 

" " 
1800-0630 174? 

It " ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Notes: 
1. Availa;bility Reports: 0530 18/11_1230 18/11_1130 18/11_EST. __ _ 
2. .~ll 1\.ircre"Ts sign log books lI.SllP 
3. 1E30 De:pa't'tmel!t Reads Meeting 
4. 1700 AOM 
5. 0900- O:edanc9 Lecture Maj DUFFY Captain FISHER Captain BUTTERMAN 
6. 1000 Seat Lecture Hz;) DUFFY Captain FISHER Captain BUTTERMAN 
7. 8-3 Duty: OOOO',,:l()30 TEI_~3R 1230-1430 Cl&SKIE 

1030""1:(~)O NAJ HATFlELD1430-1630 Cii.H,A8K-:LE 
8. Sunrise 0702 Sunset 1815 
9. Flight Hou't's 62.6 Sorti08; 51 1\.s of 5 December' 1966 

~( ( ()1~--rv~~ 
~.t ., R. ?0\<!ELL . 

,) J!SY direction 
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• 
MARINE FIGHTER/ATTACK SQUADRON 115 

Flight Schedu&e for Thursda;y 8 December 1966 

'}JO: 0630-'1I2rO MERRITT 
1200-1800 ROSE 
1800-0630 TENER 

~IDO: SEASE 

MBE!ION ORD BRIEF TOT mAN 
'rJITJ6v";;;~""";MAX=;""D-5-,--D-24-"";0:;;:'5~3=0=--=0~73~O~"?06:;;::1=-:5 

1<1208-33 " "0830 " 

4;..1 ...J.Q. ..l.a.6.. MAJ PULCHEON/MAJ THONPSSN ':::J.'Q N1208-4 12D2X 0630 0800 0645 

404-1 ~...l...6.. MAJ POWELL/~fAJ CRUZ '::1: 12D2W 0645 0845 0730 
-2 ~..L..6. TENER,/wHITAKER 404 If II " " 

37-1 em. ___ MAJ VANDEUSEN/REBSTOCK 2~:/COV MAX D5,D24 0800 1000 0845 
-2 mIX._ PARNELL/RODGERS 1~!208-37 II u 1100 " 

38-1 ~..k.l M.ll.J PEcK/},JJ~J VANDEVER Fl 12D2W 1145 1400 1245 
-2 Lhl.... NAPIER/GORDON Hi :208-38 " " " " 

39-1 !- 09 CURTI~CICHON RB 12D2W 1230 1430 1315 
-2 _ 09' 'I'OPPE HESSEL 111208-39 " II " If 

23-1 .cmr. __ T~tr,lJl BJORKLUND/CAHASKIE TPQ 111208-23 12D2X 1645 1900 1700 

25-1 .tm_ S::"C~1AN/ROSE TPQ M1208-25 12D2X 1900 2100 1945 

27-1 amt.._ DELA1TOY/FORT:Q'l TPQ M1!20e-27 12:02X 1900 2300 2145 

----------------.-------~----------------------------------~-----------------------
HOT PAD 

MAJ HATFIELD 0630-1200 
CURTIS/CIllION II 

DELANOY/FoRTm 1200-1800 
PARNELL/MERRITT " 
ruiliBO~HESSEL 1800-0630 
SLASKI GORDON " 

Notes: 
1. Availab~lityReport: 0530 18/11~1230 18/11_1730 18/11_ EST_ 
2. Memorial service for Lt PITTS at 1430 in Mess Hall 
3. Emergency DeJour: Divert field Facilities 
4. S-3 Duty: 0730-1v30 CiillASKIE 1230-1430 HAJ POvJELL 

1030-1230 TO'PE 1430-1730 TENER 
5. Sunrise 0702 Sunset 1815 
6~F1ight Hours 78.0 Sorties 6, as of 6 December 1966. 

C
" ~C,'~;.-.~ 
~R. POWELL 

(By direction 

DECLASSIFIED 

0615 ' 

" 
1130 
" 
1700 
" 



~., 

DECLASSIFIED 

'( -' • 
MARINE :FIGHTER! ATTACK SQUADROB 115 

Flight Schedule for Frid~ 9 December 1966 

oro: 0630-1:200 FISlIER 
1200-1730 SEASE 
1T~. -0630 ROSE 

MOO: PITMON 

• 

EY&NT Ale TIME CREl/f H:~~SION ORD BRIEF TOT TRANS 'r:r L -99::---;::p:7·A~aN:;::I';GL-=-r./-r.C~O==[ifD()=N:-------'~:'1'c/l~~\.:9"'"""-:;-)::':1::;:2J)~2X:::----;:0:::-:51;;5:=--:0~7:-:::00'::-~0::;::549.5:=--

4-1 L....L1l MAJ PECK/MAJ Vt'}lDE"V'Ell ,:(:P.';),~<:1209-4 12D2X 0615 0800 0645 

404-1 .L...J,.g M.A.J pOi>lEI,rJnosE 'r.iI 401 12D2Y 0645 0845 0730 
.J? Al ~ •• ~~2' Cq:O""J"'/'''';\''"~v:, II II II" II '- .....!;t. _____ J ... _!..j_~.,.J. 1.:1.\ ... · __ :r':lll') 

3G-1 -L _.l>.9. ::/ . .1 Yl)lmEUSEN/REBSTOCK 
"' 2 l.Q.... _l~."Q 'F;;~ n:i / C(UJ)ON 
-3 4- _LQ. i~;.t:~ EI/CFII£D/GORDON* 
"':4 .en __ . ...... 1.:::;;;'T:i::;:~/ C' ill-fi.SKIE 

25-1 -1L __ L.l LELANOY/FORTIN 

TPQM1209-6 12D2X 0800 1000 0845 

RB M11209..;36 2A/C 12D2A 1130 1530 1215 
II II " " " 
" Ii 

2A/C 3D9,4D7 Ii 
II d " " 

,I " 

1700 1900 1745 

TPQ,M1209-25 12D2X 1900 2100 1945 

27-1 9.-1.&._ HlI.j?IElt!HILLnWN TPQM1209-27 12D2X .2100 2300 2145 
____________ 10 ....... _'.,. ________________________________________ .;. ___ ~ __ .... ____ .. _ ... _;,.~ ______ _ 

Am TO GROmm ROT PAD 

DEL=FORTIN 0630-1200 0545 
1t'l..P 1 MILLIRON If " 
SLASIa/RODGERS 1200-1730 1130 
PliliNELL/MEllRITT " " 
CURTIS/CONDON 1730-0630 1700 
SLOI1AN/COO.SKIE .. " ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Notesl 
1. Availa.bility Report: 0530 18/11_1230 1'8/11 __ 1730 18/11 __ EST_ 
2. $.mergency DeJour: Controlled Ejectiou 
3. S-3 Duty: 0730-1030 Cilli.ti.SKIE 

. .' 1030-1630 MAJ l'OWELL 
4. Sunrise 0703 Sunset 1815 

.... Flight Hours 99.8 Sorties 80 As of 7 I)ecember 1966 

'~ATOPS CHECK FOR GOHDON II .. ,/ 
k ( Z::«ti . (-r- I R. R. . I)oWltLq/, r By direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



'; " 

DECLASSIFIED 

• . • FIGHTER! ATTACK SQUAMtON 115 • 
Flight ScheduLe for Saturdav 10 December 1966 

06~0-1!200 BUTTERMAN 
1200-1800 TENER . 
1800-06~O GORDON 

RDO 06}0-1t30 PARNELL. 
11130·1800 SIllMAN 

MOO: CROWE 

~~ ----

EVENT C 'I'M CREM MISSION ORD mtIE1 :TOT TRANS 
4-1 

33-1 
-2 
-3 
-4 

404 ... 1 
-2 

5-1 
-2. 

38-1 
-2 
-3 
... 4 

2' 1.2 --
9 1.1 rw--:-
4 <>9 
8 .,.9 

..Qmt-

.Qlm-

qim,~;.:b 
~ ~.~.-, , .-

.' .. 

.6.-~ 

.lLl..~ 
h..J.4.. 
a.- ..J.4 

SL<l1AN MERRITT TPQM12If,O-4 1i2D2X 

1'l/\J POWELL/MAJ VANDEVER LZP M1210." 12D2A 
TENEH/CICHO}T " 12D2A 
MAJ CAMfO/REBSTOOK II 3D9&4D5 
TOI"1'E/GGruJON, " 3D9&4D5 

VJJ~J i?ECK/HALJ:'.IN TH 404 1:2D2X 
CUfCrIS/HESSEL " " 
11i~J Hld'FrELD/MAJ CRUZ LAS. M121 0-5 12D2X 
DEL.ll.HOY/FORTIN . If " 

1'J.! P~SEASE RB M121Q-38 12D2Iv 
PliffiffiLL CIlHll .. SKIE " It 

CURTIS WHIT1JCEm " " 
. Nlu'rER/NILLm ON " " 

23-1 ~..J....6. J.\Jil.J VlI.Nl!EqS~N/REBST9CK~, . ~PQ J11?~Q:,,?3 ,,12D2X 
pC _' . ' • _ ,_".. _ ..... ".'" • -. ',' ~,,' .'. .' •• :..;, :: ",,', '; ;; ~,) 

25-1 .~ ~ lOIT:MClN}CRAB:if>; :~ "';"'";'6n'ci M1210;':2S'1'2D2i: 

0630 0800 0700 

0615 0820 0100 

" " " 
~, " II 

" " II 

0645 0845 0730 

" " " 
0600 ,1000 '0845 
11 it' fI 

1200 1:415 1300 
" " " 
" " II 

It It " 
1700 1900 174.5 

1900 2100 1945 
1'- (, 

~7~1 c ).'~" ~-S T,Oill1E!CoimoN: ,:,<.;,:.0" . ':~PQ"1{1~1b:27 '12D2X i~:"<"21()0 2300 2145 
, '::H' :..J:... ; ~ ,I'. /--'-'\"' -'. ) . '-; : 

~----~~--~-~~---""'~.~~~------------"'----"'"""--------------'"~---~-- ...... ----------~- ..... -----... --, '. "-': .. ' !;.'>;.::::.' .Am TO GROUND HO'J1 PAD ' . ". 

' .. " ' .. -'t·:~ . ,'~'. . "~" . " 

····b630;:.:·11~O.:"., 0600: .. 
,.,.".~,' ' ..... ". , 

" ... ; .. ~> . . 'fI .. ' ''II: ... :'." 

.. ~ .' .. " J~ 30- 1-730'~ 11~ 
. . II," If 

'. ' :" ' .. ,., .. "',, ~::Y~~ia~ n .. ,;, ,'" . 1736~(J630 i 100 

.;,~~:,~---.------,,,--;';~~;~.-~:~~.~~'~----~"'----:1~-~.~-------~~~-~-.... ----~,.:..~:...~ .. -~~:-.~.:.-~-
N<Yl'ES: ... , " . . " . : ~, " ',~ ': i.' 

1 •. AvailabilityReport.: .. p530,,1S/11,.. t2!():.1.6/n,""r,._J7:~9 :j.~h1 _____ ~,ST ____ ,. 
2~ Emergency'DeJour: Gl,tde~l;),istan()es-I Airi?p:Gea . . " '. ,. " :: ',,' '" 
3. s-3 Duty'·" , 0730-:1030 :·'·CAH.t~SKIE 1-230.,.1430 11AJ HATFIELD " . 

103G-1230 MAJ :PQ.rJELL 1430-1630 IVIAJ'l'ON;ELL 
4. Flight Hours 111.3 .. ~9r;t;i.e1:3 89 as of 8 Dece)pber 1966,.. .' .. " . 
5~.,.Following-Jdrc¥ew· M~i,libEb:'f:J,Ryport to s-~ 'at ·1600{ Man Cruz Maj !and.e."e~. ' . 

. :Gordon,'Butte:rman:, Rq.dgi?r.s,~Halpin, . $e~se, Hessel. ; , ........._-,{;: ~,,;. t L~'-C. 
..... ..: ""' •• ': ." '. !.. '.", ,'".., ': r'~:' _ ,"" ''''.;,', 

, . . , . 
• ,to 

,,",;' 
. '. 

. l ..... , 

.~ . 

DECLASSIFIED 

. .... ; 

(j 

: ',' . 



ODO: 

DECLASSIFIED 

• • 
MARINE FIGHTER/ATTACK SQUADRON 115 

Flight Schedule for Monda;y.December 1966 

0630-1200 FISHER 
12CO-1'730 lirHITAKER 

!:J..., 
:MDO: R 9DGERS 

rffiIIT.J~l.~", I.V:7L . CP.J)}:J MISSION ORD 
3 j- '1 .' A.:: kL LZP l.{l212-33 12D2A 

-2 .m'lt .. ~.:~ M!'lJ VANDEUSENjROSE If " 
-3 . .6.:-_ "'lSl.2... NAl: :::'SR/WHITAKER " II 

-4 .9:.._ .1a.L PI':J.'ION/HES3E1 " " 
SLASKI/GCRDON 

35-1 LJd... MAJ PEC1r CHA?MII.N . LZPM1212-35 12D2A 
-2 lL .1d:... DELANOY FORTIN " " 
-3 .L .Ja.!. H.ARBO~SEASE " " 
-4 .,CG:_ CURTIS BUTrrEliTI1AN 

Ii " 

BRIEF TOT TRAN 
0440 0640 0525 
II II " 
iI ., " 
" \ " " 
0800 1015 0900 

" II " 
" " " 
" " " 

34-1 ..L ..L.l. Mlw HATFIELD/RODGERS * EH/COVM1212-'6':i)7/6D5/D24 ,1230 1430 1115 
-2 .ll.. ..L.Q... **MAJ DUFFY /MAJ VANDEVER " 34 " " " II 

23-1 L 1.1 J'T.tI1? mn/MILLIR ON TPQPI1212-23 12D2X 1700 1900 1745 

25-1 ..L ..b1.. ? iIRNELL/r1ER.l.1.ITT TPQ;r11212-25 12D2X 1900 2100 1945 

27-1 ..L ,.,hg;, 'l\)"';~'Ej CVNDvN TPQ}11212~27 12D2X 2100 2300 2145 

, . ------------_ ..... _--------------------------------------------, . 
AIR TO GROUND HOT PAD 

H.llJ RATFIELD/ VlAj CRUZ 
PAHNELL/MERRITT 

DE1:ANOY/FORTIN 
TOl':i?E/CONDON 

CURTIS/HALPIN 
SLOI1AN/HESSEL 

0630-1200 0600 
" II. 

1200-1730 1115 

" " 
1730-0630 1700 

" " ---_ .. _--_._ .. -. ------------------_. -- ._-_._-----------......-
motes: 
1. Availability Report: 0530 18/11_1230 18/11 __ 1730 18/11 __ EST __ 
2. A~ crew members desiring to go to Bangkok sign up in S-3 
3. Emergency DeJour: Rt Gen outlBus tie . 
4· 8-3 Duty: 0730-1030 MAJ rOWELL 1230-1430 IvT •• AJ ~)CvlELL 

1030-1230 TENER 1430-1630 TENER 

5. Sunrise 0705 Sunset 1816 
6. Flight Hours 1'27.3 SORTIES 104 As of 9 December 1966 

* Natops Check for Rodgers: 
** TENER ALTERNATE FOR HAJ DUJiFY A?C .7t.; ) .. ··Le... 

for ~~ R. looWEii U 
By direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



. , 

e ODO: 0630-1:200 
1200-1800 
1800-0630 

EVENT ALe TIME 
3-1 L-.LJ.. 

33-1 l!L --.9.. 
-2 B- --.Ji.. 

6-1 9- -La. 

408-1 B- ..L2. 
-2 J1L ..L.Z.. 

36-1 1.2- ..l..Jl 
-2 W·- -Q....l.. 

39-1 ~--
-2 cmr 

23-1 r~= =-l~I 
25-1 L._*23... 

27-1 L_!.~.1 

28-1 .!Q... -1:.2. 

DECLASSIFIED 

~INEFIGHTEB,lATTACK SQUADRON it 
Fl,ght Schedule for Tuesday 13 Dec~.~ber 1966 

SEASE MDO: MERRITT 
CICHON 
ROSE 

CREW MISSION ORD 
PARNELL/MERRITT TPQ,loI1213-3 12D2X 

MAJ P~WHITAKER DASM1213-33 12D1A,7D9 
MAJ CAMPO CHAPMAN " " 
FISHEB/ROSE* TPQM1213-6 12D2X 

MAJ VANDEUSEN/MAJ VANDEVlrn. 408 TH 1'2D2Vl 
CUR'J:IS/CuNDUN Ii II 

D31ANOY~FORTIN RRH1213-36 D5/7/24 
FI3HI::H ROSE* " Ii 

P1TIlO:if/ SEASE RBH1213-39 12D2W 
:'1\,] <DG:J'F'Y/H/1J VANDEVER " " 
;?C?,;??/I (;I~;~~i\)IT TPQH1213-23 12D2X 

'~·cmT,~/ C rC~·~CIT TPQ;M1213-25 12D2X 

iii'~;:13 C,,-.n:;./ ~1)]";f);3IJL TPG)11213- 27 12D2X 

C" J: CC·C" !("''-''~U-l 
f.". ... _, ,\".J-> ..•• l/ \7'".)..:,L.U .£ TPQ)11213-28 1'2D2X 

BRIEF TOT TRAlif 
0530 0700 0545 

0530 0730 0615 

" " " 
0800 1000 0845 

0845 1045 0930 

" " " 
1145 1400 1245 

" " " 
1'430 1645 1530 

" " " 
1700 1900 1745 

1900 2100 1945 

1900 2300 2145 

1900 2400 2245 

--~--------------.. ----------------------------------------------------------------
AIR TO GROUND HOT PAD 

HA:ttBOlTE\'/~IES SEL 
P.ARNELL/RODGERS 

DELANOY/FORTIN 
NAPIER/SEASE 

0630-1200 0545 

" " 
1200-1730 1145 

" " 

1730-0630 1700 
II " 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NOT'~S: 

1. t ... vailability Report: 053018/10 __ 1230 18/10_1730 18/10 __ EST __ 
2. ll.TJL Ci"tEliTS ASSill!TIUG PADS \IfILL STi\.RT A/e 
3. CON 3/6 JOll1 \lfITH 0})100D 070/35 CliI 37 
4. E1VlERGENCY D1:!JOUR: EE:.1:AUST NOZZLE FAILURE 
5. 8-3 DUTY: 0730 .. 1030 lYIAJ }If:;:FIELD 1230-1430 l1Jl.J POWELL 

1030-1230 TOl'llE 1430-1630 TENER 
6. SuNRISB 0706 sm-';SET 1817 
7. FLIGHT HOURS 145.0 SORTIES 119 AS OF 10 DECEMBEH 1966 
* SLASKI STANDBY PILOT 

DECLASSIFIED 



. , 
" 

-

DECLASSIFIED 

fl"rnE FIGHTEB,lATTAClC SQUADRON. 
Fl Schedule for Wedesd~ 14 Dec r 1966 

~.~ ~ 

ODO: 063O-1~00 TENER RDO: 0700 .. 1200 SLOMAN MDO: HARBOUR 
1200~·1730 DELANOY 1200-1800 P.ARNE1L 
1730~c630 COt'l"'DQN 

EVENT ALQ.~fOOJ CREW MISSION ORD BRIEF TOT TRANS 
38-1 CNX_ MAJ VANDEU~EN/RODGERS OBJ PREP 12D1iA .- '0500 0700 0545 

-2 QN!.- MAJ CAMPO/HALPIN M1214 .. 38 7D9 " " It 

*5-11 Q]!.- NA.PIER/~1ILL ill ON TPQ -5 1'2D2X 0700 0900 0745 

408-1 L.~ MAJ Hil'rFIELD/M,AJ CRUZ TH 408 12D2Y 0845 1045 0930 
-2 10 104 MAJ DU.F.i:'i/HAJ V.ANlJEVER" " " " " --. -

31)-1 CNX,,,_ HARBOUJ! / SEASE E/H -36 6D5/D24 1100 1300 11 3.0 
-2 m FISHER/ C(;NDON " " " " 11 --

39-1 §...,~ ±o!_ IvT..AJ ?GVPITJ/CIcHlIIr RB -39 t2D2V1 1300 1500 1345 
~2 10_. ,~~.4_ LTCOL P ,:r:JilKLUND/\IlH:;:::~j.KER " " II " 
":3 en CURTISjBUTTERMAN " II II II " --. ,,~-~~-

23-1 CNX TBA/GORDUN TPQ -23 1-2D2X 1700 1900 1745 -... ....... \10,,, ..... _ ... 

!Jr' A CNX l:l LRNT~IIL/R(;SE TPQ ("<) •• ) ----; ........ , ... -25 121~2X 1900 2100 1945 

~6··1 eNX i' ITT IONI CIUillB TPQ -26 12D2X 2000 2200 2045 -_ .. -
2r>': J'i(t'_l.~ ::;II()lVU~N/HESSE1 TPQ -28 12D2X 2200 2400 2245 
,,;.+ .. \' ·;;··i·; ... ·~·+:· *-K~*7<'?c ):-;< ·~-;;7'·.'· ,,' *·k* f..*******~. 7.-:-':';:' **,'d, .. :t*******l<"********************************* 

;;'JLJ HLTFIELD/ru.LI'HT 
NAPIER/ FORTIN 

1200-1730 

" 

0600 
II 

1'130 

FROST/WHITAKER 1730-0630 1700 
SLASKI/ CICHON 'I " 

*****-:t*'>,-***y--*******-l('*******-l(-*****************************-************************* 
Notes: 
1. Availability Et'iH"!I'+; 0530 18/10 1230 18/10 __ 1730 18/10 __ EST_ 
2. * Rendezvous Witll. C:::;J80::1 at 070/35 DAG 
3 • Emergency De J ou:r : HAT OUT 
4. 8 ... 3 Duty: 0730-1030 l>1AJ I'CNJELL 1230-1430 TENER 

1030-1230 TOl?j?E 1430-1730 MAJ DtJFFY 
5. Sunrise: 0706 Sunset 1817 
6. Flight Hours 181.6 Sorties 167 for 12 December 1966 

for 
<Jc 6~i'/ . 1'<' < ••• ! ~ 

R. R. l'OVI 
By direotion 

DECLASSIFIED 



e 

~ 

--~-

DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE FIGHTER/ATTACK SQUADRON 115 
Flight Schedule for Thursdey f5 December 1966 

ODO: 0630-1200 TOPPE MDO: KAIS::m 
1200-1730 FROST 
1'730-0630 FI~IElR 

EVENT A/;::' TT.FE CT'L:~;I orm BRIEF TOT TRANS MfSSION, 
3-1 cnx ___ .. CU1LLIS/BUTTERMAN TPQ -3 1 ~D~'X--0530 0700 05,i-5-

37-1 ~5- ....L.a lTi);rc'rr~1JTT/ SEASE I,ZP -37 12D2A 0545 0740 0625 
-2 ;I---U'i -rc' - r'"'~'''''Y/J!1AJ V'NDEVER If 7D9 " Ii " l·.!..:~,cj .. .JU.JJ.J.~ .. ti. l; , 

38-1 lolL ~ r0'~·l.J ·iicxir)f1'·TQmn/r-PT 'D~N JI~S ··38 1 ~~"D;.: 0700 0900 0745 , '.~ .. ~ ',~ • _ J... ...... _,.,. • . .4.' . ..J.&. . L ~ . 

.... 2 12- ..L.2. NJ.?j:1£:i/ [';ILLnt(jIT I' '{I:'? II If It 

l~-,1 .3- ...L.l. FISHEH/ GOlIDON TPG!, -6 12D2.x 0800 1000 0845 

408-1 .CliIX _ MAJ HATFIELDj11!\J CRUZ TH 408 1;2D2Y 0845 1045 0930 
":2 .CNX __ SLOMAN/DUNLEVY* " II " " " 

34-1 .l.O.-. l.....4- SLA.sra/HESSEL H/E -34 6D5/1~?-4 11'30 1330 1215 
-2 ll-L4- }' .ARIEI ,'I, i j"r;:;;rm ITT 11 fI 11 " " 

32-1 J!L J.....5- MAJ LTn.T'~ "'TICfmSE H/E -32 6D5/D24 1345 1545 1430 ,-, .... ~ ........ .1- '. ' 1. 

-2 .ll.... ~* T0PP};;/ c,"~m0N " " 11 " II 

24-1 ll.. .L.l... FROST/M'ETAKEIl TPQ -24 12D2X 1700 2000 1845 

26-1 JL~ TENER/CICHON TPQ -26 12D2X 1900 ?~oo 2045 

28-1 .lL .L.1... DELANOY/RODGE-JiS TPQ -28 12D2X 1S00 ~\/\OO 2245 
-----------------------------, ... ----------------------------------------------------

A::n TO GROUND HOT PAD 

DELANOY/~WSE 
TENER/::::,C~)GEnS 

RlillBOUR/ 8"G[, S;i; 
SLOMAN/HIJ~ L :C'~ 0~J 

. CURTIS/n UTTEPJll'l.N 
NORT'nCUiT/ GOlmON 

0630-1200 0545 
" II 

1200-1730 1130 
" " 

1730-0630 1700 
" " 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Notes: 

Availability Report: 0530 18/1o_1230 1;8/11_ 1730 18/11_EST_ 
1630 Department Head meeting 

1. 
2. ,. 
4. 
r 
.ct" . 

6. 
7. 
* 

1700 AOM 
Emergency DeJour: Airspeed/ A of A conversion 
S-3 Duty: 0730-1030 f"JAJ LUNDBERG 1230-150C MAJ DUFFY 

1030-,230 MAJ POWELL 1500-1630 ?AIINELL 
Sunrise 0101 SUnset 1818 
Flight Hours 199.6 Sorties 1!61 as of 13 December 1966 
NATOPS CHECK FVR Sl.;..")M,AN AND TO:f?E 

~~--

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

';'.iI~.Ei JJ'iGHTER! ATTACK SQUADRON 115 
Flight Schedule for :E'rid8lf 16 December 1966 

aDO: 0630-1200 JJffiili:;'"tY·· 
1200-1730 lfOllT::rCUTT 
1/,3(';-0630 '::'UJoun 

.-'/ 

35-'-1 
-2 
-3 
-4 

37-1 
-2 
-} 
-4 

24';'1 

27 .. 1 

12- .L.L 
..i-.k.L 
~:.~ 

J,Q.... .LJ.... 

CNX_ 

8 102 

·T···· /'-' J 'I"" . "'l"lI,T '>.J .l .. ,-\..'. .,~,~ i I"."; oJ"" 

l-IDO: FHOST 

m:r .L., 

" 
HD 
II 

" 
" 
RB 
II 

" 
II 

TP't 

-35 

-37 

-24 

-25 

-27 

12D2X 

6D3if ,,' 

12P2A/V 
" 
6D7/3D9 
II 

12D2A/V 
fI 

6D5/24. 

" 

1202)( 

12D2X 

12T)2:i( 

0600 0615 0700 
" " ., 
0845 
It 

" 
" 

II 

1800 

1900 

2100 

1100 0945 
11 H 

" " 
" " 
1600 1445 
" " " . " 
It " 

2000 18/ .. 5 

210 1945 

2}00 2145 

2200 24CO 22/i 5 
-----------_._--------------------------------------------------------------------

.- . ·"rr/'·' -. 'IN ·;.L.d.i:J",~. . ~.a1JJ. 1 

;::)t.~:Al:i/OIC~I(8 

l\;,\J LUHDB.RG/IK'S8 
1 A:II;;~~L.i/I'r><l{R ITT 

. Fl'ri. " /GO'OUi 
'J:1.i.;.l:4CU D0i:l 

0630;"1200 
Ii 

1200-1730 
,t 

173°-0630 
" 

0545 
" 
1130 
II 

1700 

" 
------------~~--------~----------------------------------------------------------

1 Availibility Rel',:)~tl 0530, 11/11-:..-1230 17/11_1730 17/11-.:.......:.E~rl'_ 
2. STHAGGL~:{S GT;l' PICTURE TAK-'::~ Iii 'li'LIGi,1' SUIJ.'S IN v'CL(Ji:l 

D3'fvl:-,:j 12~)a-1~;CO 17 Doc: or 0800-12JO 18 Dec. This 1n requircd of all -
Am CEEVI MEMBERS 

e $3c .. Emorf;enC.l Dejour Survi';rnJ. nt Jettison 

4. 8-3 Duty: 0130-1030 CAHASlUEl 
10,0-1230 r'1AJ HATFIELD 

1230-1430 
1430-1630 Nl\J FC\;iELL 

5e Sunrise 07C7 ii'unaet 1818 
6. Flight '{nu:r.s 209.7 Sorties 168 As of 14 Decembor 196(, 
'!!' -NAT.oPS .CHECK FOR SEASE 
-' ~ - ·_~·~-,·-.---'-~-r;..,o--:-:--- - .. ~_ - ,_ :-,':.=~-_._. 

-'~;:~~:-~·~~~·· .. ~7J~ld'.~'~)'~- ·'~~~~t-:~· 
~~~----~~--~~~-~ B,y Direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• 
MARINE FIGHTER/ATTACK SQUADROW 115 

Flight Schedule for Saturd~r 11 Deo~mber 1966 
OIXh 0630-1200 CtCHON 17~O-0630 HESSELlvIDO: CURTIS 

1200-1150 a4LPIN 
EVENT Ale 'lIME cruM , , 
403-1 L 1.0 Maj Vil.NDEUSEN/DUNLEV'~­

-2 L 1.1 NORTHCUTTjSEASE 
404-1' s.mx ~ CURTIS/BUTTERMAN 

-2 miX _ DElihNOY!RODGERS 

17~1 9:'~:'~ Maj POWELL/ROSE 
-2 a......J..a.L PARNELL/MERhTI'T 
-3 9.-..L.l. FROST/CONDON 
-4 cmt __ SLOMAN/CAHASKIS 

23-1: 
24-11 
25-1 
26-1 

rmx. __ HlillBOURj GORDOl~ 
mm.. __ PITMON/CRl.BB 
3...- ..L..l.. Maj HATFIELD!Ma;j CRUZ 
9..- ..L.6.. TENER/CICHON 

11:t8SJ~mT ' ... -:,~.--",.-"'.- -_. 
T'J{ /-ip'~~:') 
H 

'rE L~(} ~;. 

" 

?)",:,! I~Ii! ~:"; '7 .... "! .;: .' .. t.J .. 

p 

11 

" 
TFq }/'i217"::'j 
If, ;-2i'!~ 

" ;1 -25 
If " -26 

OR]) ,BRIEF 
6 D3W 0615 
" " 
1,2 D2Y 0645 
'! Ii 

1'2 D2X -;400 

" " P " 
" " 

" '1700 

" 1!700 
If 1900 
II 1900 

'i'OT ' TRANS 
0815 0700 

" " 
08/15 0730 

" " 
"IUCO 1445 
II " If' " ,/ 

" 
"!;?CO· 1745 
2«(;0 1845 
2100 1945 
2200 2045 

---------.--------------~----------~------HOT PAD 
Maj HATFIELD/Maj CRUZ 0630-1200 0600 
Maj DUFFY/Maj VAND~ " " 
SLASKIjw-J:IITARER 1200-1730 1130 
NAPIER/DUNLEVY " " 
DELAN0YaSEASE 1730-0630 1700 
FISHER RODGERS " " 

~--------------~--------------------------Notesl 
~vaila.bility Report: 0530 18/1o_1230 18,11° ___ 1730 18/10_EST_ 
2'. Emergency De jour: Ejection Seat ]\clilu:;:,'e eo . . 

3. S-3 Duty: 0730-1030 Maj LUNDBERG 12;:0,·,'1 t::)O TOPPE 
1030-1230 Maj pGlELL 1430"-:0)0 Maj DUFFY 

4. Sunrise 0708 Sunset 1819 
5. Flight hours 233.2 Sorties 184 as' of 15 DeoGmb8r 1966. 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 
---:== 

• 
MARINE FIGHTER/ATTACK SQUADRON 115 

Fiight Schedule for SQ~d~ 18 ~eeember 19r:~ 
ODO: 0630-1200 NORTHCUTT 1730-0630 !f.'l.T:]:;'nr ROO, 0700-":260 PARNELL 

1200-1730 DELANOY ,MIlO: 8:J;\.S~.1 1!200-1800 SJ,OMAN 
~ We T~ ClIDl l'tLi.JTI~,~~'~ ORD BI}£:R_TQT 'IRAN 

~:~~rx 1.3 ~~g~g~~ :~('~Tc:''.:;2;S:~ , ~2 D2X g~~; g~gg g~1§ 
5-1 m _ SLOYlAN/RODGERS ,,~~ ··5 II o'{O() 0900 0745 

408..,.1 .3-. .l.....O.- MAJ PULCHEON/HALPIN 'I!:I 1"'_'6 12 D2t'J 0845 1045 0930 
-2 ~ .l..Jl.. FISHER/ROSE II " Ii"" 

33-1 
-2 

23-1i 
24-1 
26-1 
27-1 

.3-. ---9. CDRTIS/BUTTERMAN 
Q J....JL TEIur;R/.CICHOH 
- cJ7~ 
2- 1." MAJ LUNDBERG/SEASE 
h... rr- PAILWELL/ CRABB 'rr: x:.r: l"IAJ VllJSf DI)U3ZN /DUNLEVi­
L 1..:...2- NORTHCUTT/ RESSEL 

TPQ M12.; 8-23 
" " ~24 
" " -26 
" " -27 

6 D5/[)2~ 

" 
12 D2X 
tt 

It 

If 

-")'V'1 It.\'. \.J 1400- 1245 
ft 1500 " 
·17~-\ 1900 1745 I ,., 

~:7CJ 2000, 1845 
.~ ·T~.·IJ) 2200 2045 
170~J 2300 2145 

~ ~ ~ - ~ - - - - - - - - - j •• - - - - - •• - --

_ _ _ _ ~ _ w _ _ _ _ _ 

PITIDJ.lTIrJJ.:"L1 
TOPPE/COEX Cl'T 

HOT PAD 

... - - - -- - - --.... -- - ..... _ .. - '- - _. -- ...... ".,., - ..... - - - -.. - '-
Notes: 

0630-1200 0545 
fi' " 

:200-1730 1130 
H II 

~ 7}0- 06;0 1700 
~\ .. 

,-. .,-.. - "- - -. - -.. -- -
1. Avad.lability'Reporti ':)430 '17/111_1230 17/11_1730 1'!/~i,_~_,,E]:3::r:_ 
2. All night TPQ.'s "Till bri&::' d,i; 1(,')0. 
}. Last call for flight crmlS to have pictures taken in 1':; ii;'~l~ suits at "0" Club. 
Tod~, 0000"'1200. Thj,s is mancl.).i;ory. 
4. Emergency De jour: Aborte(:L t,'d£0 off. 
5. 5-3 Duty: 0130-1030 IVliU DrIL?{ 1230-1430' CliliASKIE 

1030-1230 111\J fC\,.:~:::::!L 1430-1630 ~~J LUr-.'DBERG 
6. Sunrise 0708 Sunset 1819 ' 
7. Flight hours' 241.2 Sorties 191 as of 16 December 1966. 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• 
MARniE FIGHTER/ATTACK SQ,UADRON 115 

Flight Schedule for Monday 19 December 1966 
000: 0630-1200 SEASE 1730,,·0630 GORDON MOO: 

1200-1730, BUTT:B::q}1AN 
NORTHCUTT 

lilllllJ]T Ale TIME !.:.E~;J _ .. __ . ;g~f.lgN 01lD::-:--:-=~_-::, 
39~1 !lmL __ HAJ J?lJLGHEOI::J/Hfl.J THD:rvrr':::'\~'i:~ DAS rrI'I2.19-39 M-D1A/D2.A 

P·RIFlF TOT 
0800 1000 

-2 .9..-.L1.... TE:::1EH/CICHON " " 
-3 ~ kL. CURT1S/CR.AEB " 
-4 lL.LL NOR'iJICU'T"l'/GORDON II 

D9/D5/D24 

37-1 
-2 
-3 
-4 

23-1 
24-1' 
26-1 
27-1i 

Ll~ Jl'1'l.J '1JliN DEUSENfi·JHITJ~Y/;:i."i 
Ll~ L'rCG!J BJOB.:KLUND/HAL:::'I,\; 
eN){ 1'111J }'mEl~/DU:NJJEVY 
.9..- 1.2 SLOl'iAN/ClJI.ASKIE 

8 1.0 Hl'.J CA[vlPC/SElJ.8E 

.1!L 1 .. 3 MAJ L1]~m:aERG/ROSIl 
L 1 .. 9 F.i:WST/CHll.PHliN 
1L -hi- DELANOY jI1Elli1 ITT 

P..N 111219-37 
If 

" 
II 

" 
M D2V 

" 11 

" 
Tpr~ :~';219-23' M D1/D2X 
f: " -24 If 

" tl -26" 
II " -27" 

" II 

" " 
" 11 

1200 1400 
If II 

" II 

" fI 

1630 1900 
fI 2000 

" 22.00 
If 2400 

TRAU 
0845. 

" 
"II 

If 

1245 
II 

" 
II 

1'745 
1845 
2045 
2245 

- .... ~ .:. - - - - - - - - - ... - - - - ,.,...,. -'s:. ~ ........... ______ _ """' .... • ,.,.. - _. - - - - -

IvfJc,T HATFIELD/MAJ C:S'=Z 
M:lJ TI'U'"FJ?Y/MAJ V.Il.H;';;i/,(3 

--------------.---Notes: 

(1)30-1200 
_f 

1200-1730 

" 
1730--':'£·30 

" 

1. AvailalIL~ .. ;_'+y J18-port: 0430 1':!/l-;"_'h12:')JF'/11_1730 1~/11 __ EST __ . 
2. Emerger.:cJ :0;<JC1iJ? Electrical .'~'.::_'::C, 

3. S-3 Dut;Yl':',{;:;' '030 TOPPE 1~~O-1j430 'r:EN:r., 
-j) ~C.· '1230 CAF.JI.SKI';: ,i ;:\--1:630 MiL;:;' .~;"FY 

4. SUlU.'ise 077] ~:UJ1.8et 1820 
5. Flight h0.1[,3 25:,;,,7 Sorties ~'C.'<: 8.8 ";:'? December 1>,::6 .. 

~ .. ( (' (~":c-1---\<_JjL 
\!. '.., \ .• " ,.->' L, \.! T:1 .. 

J: •.• '-:, to\'fl.',TJ.' 
L-···· (' ,'''- .-:.('I t; on .f."e'( tJ '.,'-J. '.,,, ..L.. ..~. 

DECLASSIFIED 

0600 
II 

1130 
If 

1700 
II 



DECLASSIFIED 

• • 
MARINE FIGHTER! ATTACK SQUADRON 115 

Flight Schedule for Tuesd8\}" 20 December 1966 
ODO, 0630-1200 HALPlN 1730-0630 CICHON 

1200-1730 CP.ABB MIlO: CROdE 
§VENT Ale TllllE CREW MIS,S ION OED BRIER' TOT 'mAN 
34-1 l.Q.... kA.... HARBOOR}CRABB CAS M1'220-34 6 D1A/6 DS/D7 051:5' 0715 0600 

-2 L l.aL SL011AN/ CONDON " " "/I,, 

5-1' .l!L .L..Q..- NAJ VANDEusEu/moo,soN 'TPQ M1220-5 12 D1X/D2l 

408-1 ~.k.£.... r1AJ LlTh"DBERG/SEll.SE* 
-2 L .la§... N,APIER/CICHON 

36-1 ll.-.LJL MAJ HATFIELD/MAJ CRUZ 
-2 .l5... ~ NORTHCUTT/CONDON 
-3 .9-.kl.- M.AJ PULCHEON/DUNLEVY 
-4 m_ DELlJWI/ROSE 

23-11 .l.2...LL TOPPE/HlILPlli 
25-11 .mli_ CURTIS/BUTTERM.AN 
26-11 Lno M.c\J DUFFYjV1AJ VANDEVER 
28-1 lL. 1 ... 1 SLll.sKI/HESSEL 

TH 408 
II 

RB Mt220-36 12 D1A/D2A 
1,1 " 
II II 

II " 

TPQ M1220-23 12 D1X/DZK 
" " -25" 
" " -26" 
II " -28" 

0700 0900 0745 

0845 1045 09':> 

" " " 
1200 1415 1300 

" " II 

" ii If 

" " II 

1630 1900 1745 

" 2100 1945 

" 2200 2045 

" 2400 2245 
- -- - - - - - ---- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

HOT PAD 
CURTI,%BUTTERMAN 0630-1200 0600 
TENER HESSEL " " 
SLAsKI/CAHASKIE 1200-1730 1130 
FISHER/ GORDON " " 
MAJ PTJLCHEONjROSE 1730-0630 1700 
FROSTj OJ NDON " II 

------~--.-~--------~--------~------------Notes: 
1. Availability Report: 0430 18/11_1230 18/11_1730 18/11_EST_ 
2. Both pilots and RIO's will attend TPQ briefs. Nite TPQ's will brief at 1630. 
3. Emergency Dejour: Bellows Failure 
4. 8-3 Duty: 0730-1030 CAHASKIE 1230-1430 TOJ?PE 

1030-1 230 MAJ DUFFY 1430-1630 BUTT~Ulli 
5. Sunrise 0709 Sunset 1820 
6. Flight hours 263.7 Sorties 240 as of 18 December 1966. 
* NATOPS Check for SEASE. 

DECLASSIFIED 



e ODO. 06;0-1200 
1200-17~0 
17;0-0630 

EvENT Ala TIME 
4O,-1..muc_ 

-2 ~ 1,,0 

404-1 ..00 
-2 .J:;EX 

407 .. 1 ..en 
-2 ..c:r:m: 

36 .. 1 

I -2 
-3 
-4 

24-1 ..J.2.. ..wl.. 

26-1 ..L ..L..Q.. 

28-1 ~' ...l..Jl.. 

DECLASSIFIED 

, II:e FIGHTER/ATTACK SQUADRON 11. 
Fl!ig, dUle for Wedri.eslffia;f 21 Dece 1966 

GoRDON 
ROSE MJ)O: ATKINS 
DUNLEVY 

GREW ~~'G~H ORD 
Dd,ANO'I !rlfill'L'lI'rT 'l'H 403 " '12n1/D21if 
SLOMAN/CAHli.SKIE fI II 

NAJ HATFIEI;:Dh:AJ CRUZ TH 404 12]1/D2i'1 
MAJ DUFFY/M..~J' V1NDEvER " " 
VlAJPULCHEON/TUTTLE TH 407 12D1/D2W 
FROST/DUNLEVY " II 

11"1.J IJUNDBERG/BUTTERMAN * RB M1,221-36 12D1/D2V 
F.A:l.BOTJRi SEASE " 
Clil~,r~B/%ABB " 
FF'T-c":{' /C'),'J)ON 

f_' . .:.1.~.:J~.I \... l~ " 
tffJl.,T r-r.:CK..! GORDON TPQ H12:: -j -~~,: 

HiLJ CAT'Il?O/CHAmAN TPQ M'i~:;:,'I".')6 

NOHTHCTJTr/HESSEL TPQ M1 ?21i .. 2'3 

AIR TO GROilll"D ReT PAD 

H!J..rrBOTJR/ SEASE 
PITH()N/ SRI:.]B 

NORTHCU1' T/:s::m S'l"J 
TEY.i!:R/cICHon 

CURT IS!BUTTERIvLfJ.N 
J!'ISHEl.~/CJill.ASKIE 

" 
~ , 

'( .'2n1/D2X 

'i8)-r/D2X 

12D1/D2X 

BRIEF Tar TRAN 
Ni'i:5 0815 0700 

" II " 
0645 0845 0130 

" 11 II 

0845 . 110~5 0930 

" " II 

1300 1'500 1345 
" II " 
" II " 
" " " 
1630 2000 1845 

1630 2200 2045 

1630 2400 2245 

0630-1200 0600 
II " 

12CO-1730 1130 

" " 
: 73C . .{)630 1700 

I: " ..----------... -----------------------------... --------~,.--- ... --.. ,,.~ .. ---- ..... ---------------
NOTES: 
1. Availe .. bility Report: 0530 18/11' __ 1230 18/11_1730 18/i1'_EST_ 
2.. SAR brief at t'l800 in Q1club all available aD.r crew members yllll e.ttend. 
3. 1630 Department Heads meeting 
4. 1700 i!.0I1 
5. ISO pictures for Squadro Officers Hi:i.l be t9ken on 22 and 23 December. 

8Gfr POD for details. 
6. S-3 Duty: 0730-1030 TENER 

. 1i030-1230 BDTiTERNll.N 
7. Sunrise 0710 Sunset 1821 

1230-1430 TOPPE 
1430-1630 l'fA.T DW",,/ 

8. Flight Hours 278.8 Sorties 22~ as of 19 December 1966 

* NATOPS CHECK FOR BUTTERMAN :/..:,.'" .. /'. ;.<' I 

j. , i . ,\ ""-,1_,,,-
:... ' ''- .A Ii. Ji 

for T. K. Dum v 

By direction 

~ 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• • MARINE FIGHTm/ ATTAOK SQUADRON 115 
Flight Schedule for ThUl.'sda;y" 22 December 1966 _01 0630-1200 HDSELRDOa -0700-1200 SLOMAN MOO. NAPIER 

11200-11730 SLASKI 1200-1800 NORTHCUTT 
1730-0630 WHITAKER 

EVENT C TrnE CREW 
;-1! l.2.... -L.Q. DELANOY GORDON 
4-1 .u.. ...la.O. PITMON CRABB 

403-1 2.......l.a2 MAJ PECry/1JHITllKER 
-2 L...!:A LYCOL BJORBLUND/SEASE 

6-1' ~~.TENER/CICHON 

407-1 lL....LA. MAJ l'ULClIEONjU0SE 
-2 lQ.... .....L..4 NlJ:'IER/'MEHIlITT 

..9l!K i MAJ VllF DEUSEN/VmDEVER 
... 2 t FISHER/DUNLEVIf 
-~ Hll.RBoUR/CAIIASKIE 
-4 CURTIS/BUTTERMAN 

23-1 cmt _ MAJ HlI.TFIELD/MAJ CRUZ 
25-1 .Clill_ MA\J LUNDBElcG/HESDEL .. 
21-1 .ll.. ~ MAJ DUFPY/HALPIN 
28-11 li.. ~ sUSKI/CuNDON 

MISSION 
TPQ M1222-; 
TPQ M1222-4 

ORD 
12 D2X 
II. 

mUEF 
0530 
0630 

'roT 
0700 
0800 

TH 403 12 D2W 0615 0815 
If· If ." II 

TPQ M1:222-6 12 D2X 0800 1000 

TH 407 12 D2W 0845 1045 
" If It II 

RB M1222-33 12 D2V 1130 1330 
" "" Ii 
" "" II 
If "" If 

TP~ M1222-23 12 D2X 
TPQ, M1222-25 tI 

T".i?Q M1222-27 " 
TPQ M1222-28 It 

1630 

" It 

If 

1900 
21100 
2300 
2400 

TRANS 
0600 
0700 

0700 

" 
0900 

0930 
II 

,., 
121'5 
" 
" 
" 
1800 
2000 
2200 
2;00 

---- ~ - - - - - --.- - - ~ ~ - . ~ ~ - - - - - - - - - - ~ - ---- - - - - --
HOT PAD 

Ml~J Hl.TFIELD/J)UI.J CRUZ 0630-1200 0600 
FROST/HALI>IN II II 

PITMO%CRABB 1200-1730 1130 
TOPl)E CONDON " If 

RARBOUR/SEASE 1130-0630 1700 
TENER/CICHON " " 

-~--~--------~-~------------------~------~-
No te Sl 

'1'. Availability Report: 0430 18/11!-1230 18/11~1730 18/11~EST_ 
2. Emergency De jour: Downed plane procedure 
3. B-3 Dutyl 0730-1030 TOP1'E 1230-1430 ~1l'I.J LUNDBERG 

1030-1230 MAJ DUFFY 1'430-1630 CAHASKIE 
4. Sunrise 0710 Sunset 1821 
5. Flight hcurs 295.8 Sorties 
6. ISO photos tod,a;y, 133D-1530 
1. Dept. Head meeting, 1530. 

238 as of 20 Deoember 1966. 

17/q;( #/ 
YVf~~'J'.b-7/' e-. 
D. D. LUNDBERG . 
By direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



23--, 
24-,1 
25-'1; 
26-1 
6 .. ··: 

28-i 

8:I.AS~illilBSTOCK " 
SLGM1l:1t/MEEmlTT 

PITMON/CRABB 
ITORTHCUTT/HESSEIL 

DECLASSIFIED 

RB M1223-32 12 D2V 
If " 

" CI 
fI ff 

TPQ, M1223-23 
" II -24 
" " -25 
" " -26 
" II -6 
If " -28 

Har PAD 

12 D2X 

" 
" 
II 

" 
" 

BRIEF TOT 
0600 0815 
II " 
0630 084~ 

" /I 

0830i 1045 

" " 
1215 1415 
ff II 

fI " 
" " 
1630 1900 

" 2000 

" 2100 
Ii 2200 

" 2230 

" 2400 

0630-1200 

" 
1200-1730 

" 
1730-05 30 

" 

1 ~ ~'~";tailaoi1ity Report: 0430 18/11_1230 18/11_1730 18/11_EST_ 
2. Dept. HGad meeting 1500. ' 
3, .t\.uvr 1530 
4. ISO pictures for 5q~on Office, from 1330-1530. See POD. 
r.:" Emergency Dejou:r: Wet ~a.y pr-ooe&''-'t'es. 
6.. S-3 Duty: 0730-1030 YlAJ LUNDBERG 1230-1430 MAJ DUF.FY 

1030-1,230 CAH.fl.SKiE t4~0-1630 BUTTERMAN 
'T e SU,''lrise 0711 Sunset 1822 
80 Fljght hours 308.3 Sorties 248 as of 21 Dece~~ 1966. 
*' NA'IOPS for MAJ -THOMPSON 

DECLASSIFIED 

TP._~,:'m 

0,(,:,\) 
11 

07;;:; 
Ii 

o':r. , 
" 

rr 

1300 
II 

" II 

1745 
1845 
1945 
2045 
2115 
2245 

- .. - -
0600 

" 
1130 

" 
1700 
\I 



DECLASSIFIED 

_ ~ CHRISTMASI ! I " 

, tit 
MARINE FIGHTER/ATTACK SQUADRON 115 

Flight Schedule for Saturday: 24 Deoember 
. -' " '~-1'i3~63(). CRABB' 

1966 
MDO: -DELANOY otI 06~~1200 NAPIER 

1,200-1730 CONDON 
, ','],'VENT AI C TIME CREW' MISSION ORO BRIEF Tar TR.AN 

6-f--1!itt ~-DEY~A1';;-;;N:;;;OY~7-r.:MERR=::-:I==TT===-----.z;;Eu II.I1;';:;;2=-24--6"""'--":D;:':5/==7D~7'----=O;:':5;::::;:;O=--O::';7~3~O--=O~6~30 

-2 S;:DMl.N/C0NDON II tr""" 

3-1 

5-1 
-2 

16-1 
-2 

~1EB.~y C~ISTMAS 
~1A.J PECX; C.t'lliASKIE 
HARBOTJll./nH,TJIRON 
MAJVim})Fiu3ENjREBSTOCK 

Mi,.J I,UNJ:lBBBG/ROSE 

}]Ei:SRY .~;r:RIsrI%'.s 
T ~;;\·~=i;j.1\/ ~~~ . [\-:::~i ON 

N!l.l:'I:317/'~ill3SEL 

ADEX M1224-3 
" 
ADEX M1224-5 

" 
EH M1224-8 

" 
VR M1224-16 

" 

D16/D17 

" 
" tr 

D5/D7 
" 

D5/D7 

" 

0800 1020 0900 

" tr " 
II 1'220 1100 

" " " 
1300 1500 1400 

" " " 
1500 1700 1600 

" II " 
-------------------------------------------

MAJ PULCHEON/DDNLEVY 
TOPPE/SEASE 

MERry C,HRISTMAS 
CUR'I'ISj1;fLIITIUCER 
FISHm/GORDON 
lYlFBHY CHRIS'J:'I'1AS 
l{tl.J Lt.J'1.IDBERGjROSE 

Mtl.J Dli'F?1/1'1lI.J CRUZ 

H(1lI Plu) 
06:;0-1200 0600 

" " 
1200-1730 1130 

" 
Il 

'~ 

1730-06:;0' 1645 
II " 

---~------------~---------------------
----

Notes: ID'l?RY CHRIS'J:MAS 

1. Availahility Report: 0430 18/11_1230 18/11_1730 18/11_-,F.ST..-

2. Emergency Dejour~ Hot Brakes, 

3. 8-3 Duty: 0730-1030 MAJ DUFFY 

1°30-1230 BUTTERMAN 
4. Sunrise 0711' s,xnset 1822 

1:230-1430 TOP'i'E 
1'430-1630 HAJ LUNDBERG 

5.. Flight hours; 31802 S<r ties 251 as of 22 December 1966. 

DECLASSIFIED 



/ 

e 
ODO: 

DECLASSIFIED 
.~--=-

• • MARTIJE FIGHTER! ATTACK SQUADRON 1'15 
Fli.gb.t. Schedule fro 25 December 1966 Sunda;v 

GEPJSTlf~.A3 FS'::-1!! 1': 1! 
0630-1200 FISHER 1730-0630 F..EIl2'I'XT:C lIDO: AT'{INS 

'N~ __ ~ .. __ ..'J'RbN 
08(iO, Ct~.I) 
Ii II 

-2 
5-11 
-2 

9-1 
-2 

11-1 

H t.R3 ')LB / fIl,~ r~n 
NJ'!.P J ~f ~/~'l?r:~i~:·:;.:~':!'CT 

zr..". SKI/ EJ\I ,I'nr 
TOi'FJ~/ C CiH~)ClN 

_______ ..... _,.c:. ...... :t 

Notes: 

2 D16 
If 

If 

6 D5/7 
" 
If 

fI 

0200 1020 

" 

0630-1200 
II 

~ 7~~ Dr: .. Qt; 30' 
Ii 

11. Availahili ty H.epc:::'t~ 04~'O 18/'1o __ 1230 11-3,110 __ "'!73,Q 1S/10 __ FoS'l'l __ _ 
2. 1'.11 aircre1>Js rrust ro!'])i a'1.d ±.n5.Lis,1 Rule3 or :Cn€'C"Jgemenb at C'Jndole B:r:' ir:>.fiY'.g 
prior to assun:i.ng the }'ad G::.' ,d: .. lring norma.l hri8f. 
3. Emergency Dojrur: 13attlo cJ,runag8 
4. 8-3 JJut;n 0730-1030 mJ2:~:E8.EAN 

'1030-12~0 flU LUlI1D=,:s3G 
5. Su..nrise 0712 Sunset 1823 

1230-1430 
1430-1630 

6. Flight Hours: 328 .. 9 Sort:tes '265 as of 23 December 19GtJ. 

DECLASSIFIED 

090.5 
!1 

11')") 
II. 

1.445 
n 

'1445 
II 

0600 

" 
1'130 

" 
1;'(1) 
I; 



< '.-

- - - - - - - - ~ - - - - -
PITNON/ CRi,BB 
N APIEP./HUJ..IR ON 

L UNDBERG/l10SE 
emiT IS/CORDDH 

FROST/IlEPJUTT 
I!EL[,JliO'J /~{:2]SSEL 

DECLASSIFIED 

II 

" DAS -38 
" 
TE 407 
II 

DIlS -39 
II 

DJl.S -40 
" 
TPQ -23 
T?Q -24 
T?i1 -25 ' 
'I'eQ -?6 

7 :D9 
II 

12 D2X 

" 
12 D2vl-

" 
12 D2X 
" 
" 
" 
II 

" 
" II 

" 
" 

-- --- ~ - - - - - - --- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Notts: 

" 
" 
0800 

0845 
If 

1045 
" 
1245 
I! 

It 

II 

II 

" 

" 
II-

1000 
II 

1045 
" 
1240 
II 

1440 
II 

1900 
2000 
2100 
2200 
23:)() 

2ifC~O 

'0630 •• 1200 
II-

, 
11200-1730 
" \ 

1750-0630 
II 

" 
II 

0900 

" 
0945 

" 
-11}0 

" 
1330 
II 

1800 
1900 
2000 
2~OO 

2200 
2300 

0600 

" 
1130 
II 

1645 
" 

1. Availability Report: 0430 18/12_1230 18/12_1730 .18/1~'ES'1'_ 
2. Hot Pad will be in Cond.i Hon II from 1600-1800. 
3. Energenc,y Dejo r: Ditching 
4. SUI'xise 0712 Sunset 1823 
5. 8-3 Duty: 0730-0800 BUT'IERMAN 

0800-..,1045 TO:L'~eE 
104,-1130 ,MAJ LUNDBERG 
1130-'430 :aAHASYIE 

6. Flight hours 328,9 Sorties 265 as of 23 Decemoer 1966. 
I 

/ 
.f 

DECLASSIFIED 

1430-1630 MjLJ DUFF 



'-

DECLASSIFIED 

•. mINE FIGHTER/ATTACK SQUADRcM. 
Flig~S~hedule for Tuesday 27 December 1966 

ODO: 0630-1'200 BDTTJlJRMAN . MOO: PITMON 
1200-1730 HESSltlL 
1730-0630 . CRABB 

EVENT ALe T~ CHEW I1ISSIOl\f OR]) BRIEF Tor TRANS 
33-1 J..L J..L Nli.J VANDEUSEN!fliAJ CEUZ I,?';F 12D2A 0540 0740 0625 

-2 ..ll. 1.0 I![f\.J DUFFY/MII.LTIWN N1227-33 II " " " 
-3 ...L ..L3.... lITORTHC!UTT/ROSE " 6D7,3D9 " " " 
-4 ..5..:... ...w:.. TEJI!BRj CICHON " " If " " 

4-1 ..l.Q... ..L3.... MAJ CAMi.JO/CHAPMAN TPQ -4 1,2D2X 0700 0830 0715 

34-1 ..mt_ 11AJ PEC%HES3EL OBJP -34 12D2A 0fJ30 1030 991!5 
-2 ..5- .J.a.2.. DELANOY DU1~jEVEY II If " If " 
-3 JL ..L.1. FIWST/ GOP..DON " 7D9 " II II 

-4 JmIC_ :eITHmr/ CRABB " " " " " 
37-1 .1.2.....l.a3- llfAJ LUNDBERG/ROSE DAS -37 12D2"..J 1'215 1415 1300 

-2 ..iQ;...bi.. *TIARBO UR/ SEASE " II " If " 
·23-1 u;.;,;;~ FHOSTj1'LAJ THOM:;:>SON TPQ -23 12D2X 1630 1900 1745 

25-1 ~--Jti.L 1'1.I\.J l?ULCHEON/Hll.LPIN TPQ -25 12D2X 1630 2100 1945 

26-1 ...GIDC_ TO?i)Ej CU11X)N TPQ -26 12D2X 1630 2200 2045 

27 .. 1 L.......&.. DELANGyA1EIlRITT TPQ -27 1'2:02]( 1630 2400 2245 

SDO '!lAKE LT NAPIER AT 0515 
------ ..... _--- ---------------------------------_.--------------------- ..... _- -.---------------

Am TO GROUND HClT PAD 

MAJ PULCHEON/HALPHr 0630-1200 0545 
CURTIS/REBSTOCK If " 
NORTHCUTT/MERRITT 1200-1730 1130 
TO?PEjC01lIDON . " If 

HlIRBOUR{ GORDON 1730-0630 1700 
TENnER/ CICHON II " 

------------------------~---------------------------------------------------------
Notes: 
1. Availability Report: 0530 20/12 __ 1230 20/12 __ :730 20/l2 __ r.:3T __ 
2. Energency DeJour: Short Fie:!-d ilrl'E:stn8nt 
3. S-3 Duty: 0730-1030 MAJ LUNDBERG 1230-1430 MAeT DUJi'FY 

1030-1230 TuPi1E . 1430-1630 CABASKIE 
4. Sunrise 071:3 Sunset 1824 
5. Flight Hours 337.9 Sorties 272 as of 25 December. 
* NATOl'S CHECK FOR HARBOUR 

~c 7.~:{4A-
for T. K. DtJbiy 

By direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 
',' .'~'. r,' :=.,.. 

" ~ ~ ~ ... ' .. - -

.RINE FIGHTER/ATTACK SQUADRON A 
FlighWchedule for Wendesday 28 Decem~W 11966 

ODO: 0630-1200 CURTIS' 
1200-1730 HILL IRON 
1730-0630 COlIDON 

EVENT A/e Tnm CR1M 
3-1 "1L,.12lL TD?FZ/CONDON 

\ . ~:-('" -;~- . 

403..;.He";,:h 21 MM PECK/~\J m.JZ 
-2 P, .LA... I1AJ DTJ.i?FfjDllNLBVY 

5-1 5_.1....2;;.. -PARnELL/MILLIRON 
'" 

407~tJ()_.L.L MllJ i;W,ECHON/ROSE 
-212-.L.L HiIRBUUi1/GORDON 

36-1 1il- ..1.oL }JAJ V1J:IDJ!mSBu/REBSTOCK 
-2 5- .L..L !,11, J DL'T,lJ'S/I:UI.L.i;>IN 
-3 OWL ~c. ST,Af:, r~I/l~ CF)(} ::<1RS 
-4 IV " '" r;,:·.· .. , .. i~:~·'·.~·~./7·;;""1ry:n_(ITT 

----

23-1 10 ~.L 
, 

-- FE.CST/ }5TJ:::~E1=t1'~T,t~~~T 

25-~' 13 1.1 lJfllJ LTJlIT.O;3:;:'l.C/ ~;,\Hl, ;'.1\ :..~; -- --
26-1 10 1.1 elm ~.=- ;-:.;'01 G7{ O~\f .---
28-1 ?I2,1~~~1 frSIl SE 

MDO: NORTHCUTT 

MISSION ORD 
Ti'Q Eii228-3 12D2X 

TH 403 12D2X 

" II 

\, 

TPQ -5 1'2D2X 

TH 407 12D2X 
II " 
DAS -36 12D2,1: 
II ,. 
It !f 

II ir 

?};tq, ··~'5 1 :2:D~X 

~( .. ~{~ " ... nD2X -<", 

1':'Q -26 12D2X 

'IT',), -28 12D2X 

0615 
II 

0730 

0845 

" 
1200 
II 

" II 

1630 

iF:;;O 

1630 

1630 

0815 0700 
II It 

0930 08~5 

1;045 0930 
" II 

MOO 1245 
II II 

II, II 

II II 

1;9°0 1'745 

2100 1945 

2200 2045 

2400 22!\.5 5_ ~~ 
.K l<-;"*·)(-X *xx *·X"*·X--X"~·**·)d' -'(--X--X-"**';;'**'j(.-)( -x-****.x-x- IH( l(--x''':' <-'HH'X X x--~ 'f.·x >,--)( .. )(_.* Xk~-)t-)(--)Ho(- )( X, )(--)0(-)(,-)(--)(')( ·~·X-kX·X--X-X"Y."IH7 

i~N TO U?.0LrJI' :JG'Jl P!i1) 

FB08T/BUTTEHrffiN 
NORTHCUTT/nESSEL 

MiI.J LUNDBERG! CAHASKIE 
PITMmr/0111.B]3 

0630-1200 
II 

1200-1730 
II 

061!5 

" 
1130 
II 

DELANOY/HALPIN 1730-0630 1700 
SLASKI/RCSE II " 

******************** *************************************************************,: 
N(f!:ES 
1.. Availability Report: 0530 20/12 __ 12m 20/1'2 __ ~-730 20/12 __ EST_ 
2. CAi'T.HN CT.m.TIS, I.ir' s DJ'IL!JIOf, HCJC'EES, STlIITH f MILLTIWN 8m THE GROUP ISO 
3. Emergency De.Jo'.r::': Jettiso;.". procedures 
4. 3-3 Duty: 0730-1030 CAHASKIE 1<230-1430 CICHON 

1030-1230 TOI-'l'E 1'430-1630 i'l!.l'l.NELL 
5. Sunrise 0713 S:mset 1824 
6. Flight Hours 352.8 Sorties 285 as of 26 December 1966 

.... --... , 
/...--f' . ...- f 

C( t. !C'/l-)-·CC.Z~( 
for T. K. DUFFY 

By direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



./ 
/' 

DECLASSIFIED 

.'0 INE FIGHTER! ATTACK SQUADRON -
Flighrs~hedule for Thursd8lf t5f Decemb"P 1966 

ODO: 063~200 DUNLEVY 
1200-1730 RODGERS 
1730-0630 FISHER 

J:lDO: MERRITT 

~~~!LCT~~~~CR~~J~ ______________ ~M~I~9~.SION ORD~~~B~R~IE~F __ ~T~OT~ __ ~TIUN~ .. ~S 
3-1 .st5-~~ li'I?OS'r/MAJ CRUZ M';!~~29-3--'''-~D2X 0600 07)0 0615 

. 8 1.oJ.. TPQ 
4-1'1C ~:) 11AJ ViUmEUSillJ/RBBSTOCK M1'229-4 1'2D2X 0700 0830 0730 

jO 1 t> 7 TPQ 
40 3';'\1.)2...-. L ~. Hil.J i'ULCHEON!R0DGERS TH 403 1'2D2Vl 0645 0845 0730 

-2 L --L.1 . CuaTIS/BUTTERMllli " " If " " 

6-t em::..JJ.s;. DELANOY/CICHON 

311'-11 12- -L.Q. NORTHCUTT/MllJ THOMPSON 
-2 L --Ll. TO??E/EILLI:aON 

36-1 .1L -.1...aA. FROST/SMITH 
-2 Ii..-...1..4 FISH:8H/ GUIDON 

38-1 ll-....1....J. H.AJ PECK/DUIJLEVY 
-2 L --12.i POuRE/ROSE 

1"9-1 ~...1&. Pi.RNELL/COND0N 

21-1 L ~ PITlvIUN/CnA13B 

22 0_ -.1& Jvlli.J PECK/ CAHASKIE 

24-1 L ~ J.lUl.J DUF.F'I/HALPIN 

SJJO WAKE UP LT CROWE AT 0400 

TPQ -6 12D2X 0830 

TH 311 1'2D2Vl 0900 

" " " 
:DJ;'S - 36 12D2W 1000 

" " " 
DAS -38 1i;:>D2\oJ 1400 
II " " 

TPQ -19, 1'2D2X 1630 

TPQ -21 12D2X 1630 

TPQ -22 12D2X 1630 

TPQ -24 12D2X 1630 

1030 0915 

1100 0945 
If " 

1200 1045 
If " 

1600 1445 

" " 
1900 1745 

2100 1945 

2200 2045 

2400 2245 

UR Tc GROUND ROT PAD 

PITMON/CRABB 0630-1200 0545 

PARNELL/ Cl'JIASKIE " If 

9 103 hi .. J i.-·UGCI~iJ:i:/CICJIIN 
12 103 liARBODH/SEASEl 

1200-1730 

" 
11130 

" 
1730-0630 1700 OURT IS/BUTTEffiI'.illN 

TOl 'PE/HEBSTCCK 

*****.:\-*************.,~*******.,~*.***************************************************** 
NOl'ElS: 
1i.. Availability Report: 0530 20/12 __ 11230 20/12 __ 1'730 20/12 __ EST. __ _ 

2. Department Head meeting 1030 
3. AOM 1'500 
4. Emergenoy DeJour: Fuel Transfer Failure 
5. S-3 Duty: 0730-0930 Mll..T :DUFFY 0930-1230 BUTTERMAN 1:230-1430 Wl.J LUNDBERG 
6. Sunrise 071'4 Sunset 1825 1430-1630 TOl'lJE 
7. Flight Hours 367.1 Sorties 298 as of 27 December 1966. 

for 

j'~ (". ,'"'7 ,. .', ,','-, fuji;·-c 
T. K. D··' 
By direotion 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 
.':~'-.-:----.-.. -- '-',~---~~ .. ~.:- _ .... ".-.':.-'---

-. -~~ 

.~INE FIGHTE'J?/ ATTACK SQUADRON .1 .. ,. 
Fl~ Schedule for Frida;y 30 Decem~966 

ODO: 0630-1200 CONDON RDO: 0700-11200 SlOM.AN MOO: CRONE 
1200-1'730 DUNLEVY 1,200 ... 1800 P.AJThTELL 
'11730-0630 :FE. OST 

Ey&NT Ale TTIc=:.1E:=-' --=..CRE::;::EV:::;' :-1 __ -r--_____ ---=MISSION cum 
.3.,.1 ..2.- -L.j VISS'I'bRUOK/DUNLEVY rj!pQ, M12)0-3 1'-8):':;· :-:2..::-:X=---77~=---:::=:::----:~~-

BRIEF TOT TRAU 
0600 0730 0615 

4-1 .1.Q.. -.h.? PITMON/MTI.LIRCN 

5-1 ..L --..1.d HARBOUR/SEASE 

35-1 9 1.2 11.'.J LUNDBillG/ROSE 
-2 11 1 02 FISHER! GOJ_tDOH* 

6-1 -.1L. ~ P,AHNELL/I~ITT 

36-1 8 1.0 MAJ V.~,NDEUSEn/REBSTOCK 
-2 L 1.0 TOPPE/ GlliillB 
-3 -ll.~ PUOREj'J.'UTTLE 
-4 10 100 CUltTIS/C ICRON ---

19-1 -12. ....12.9 M1:..J HATFIELD/MAJ CRUZ 

21-1: ...L --1dZ Mf:..J DUFFY/MAJ VAN.CF'lEH. 

22-1 ..1Q.. ---h.? ~AJ l'ULCEEON/CONDON 

TPQ -4 

TPQ -5 

HE -35 

" 
TPQ -6 

RB -36 

" 
" 
" 
TPQ -19 

TPQ -21 

TPQ -22 

112D2..,,"{ 

12D2.1: 

D5/24 
" 
12D2.X 

Mll.X D7 

" 
" 
" 
D1X 

D1X 

:D1X 

0700 

0800 

0730 

" 
0830 

1200 

" 
" 
" 
1630 

1630 

1630 

0830 0715 

0930 0815 

0930- 0815 
1030 " 
10;0 0915 

1400 1245 

" " 
" " 
" " 

1900 H45 

2100 1,945 

2200 2045 

24-1 ..L -.h9 NOH'I'HCUTT/HFsSS:EL ':!1PQ -24 :D~X: 1630 2400 2245 
*·)(--X_·)(-1(-·)(.-X--X-kX-K**-l< -)(·-I(-1(·lf -)(··**·X*-X-***-)(·*)(-*X***·!I--)(-I(-*-X-**·1f** )(-1(--)(- l!-**-X- **-)(--*********-*****-)(-*-)(--)(-A-**-I(-jHf-·)(- K· 

HOT PIJ) 

8 1.3 NO~THCUTT/H~SSEL' 0630-1200 0615 
12 103 DELANOY/RODGERS " " 

M1>.J LUNDBERG/ROSE 11200-1730 1130 
MAJ DUFFY/GORDON II " 
HlillBOUR!SEASE 1730-0630 1700 

o 1 04 PITI-l0N/HAL~i?I{:N II If 

****************-l(-***-lc************************************************************ 
SDO WAKEl UP LT CROVJE 0400 

***************************************************~~.************************* 
NOTES: 
1. Availability Report: 0530 20/13 __ 1230 20/13 __ 1730 20/13_EST_ 
2. All Officers, come to S-3 and fill out US cone 50 AS"~ 
3. Department head metting 1630 
4. Emergency DeJou.r: Morest hook skip 
5. ·S-3 Duty: 0700-1030 CICHON 

1030-1230 YhlJ HATFLELD 
6. Sunrise 0714 Sunset 1825 

1230-1430 
1430-1630 

C1JIAS¥.TIJ 
CiLBASKIE 

7. Flight Hours 35008 Sorties 312 as of 28 December 1966 
~ Inst check for Captain Fisher ";)..- '7) t (-- f'(l/-rvt~ 

tor~. 1<:. DUFFY 
By direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



.;;-- - ' .. ';... 

DECLASSIFIED 
-=;-:-~~_~~--" _c -._ -_,~~ ~--::c - -_ --~ _ --,--- ~ 

~INE FIGHTER/ATTACK SQUADROlr'ii, 
Fligh.,hedule £OE Saturda;y 31 DeCemb~~966 

ODO: 0630-~200 GaRDON 
11200- 1730 HESSEL MD'J: JACOME 
1730-0630 'REBSTOCK 

EVENT A/C TIME CRElf 
'6=1 L.....1&l MAJ PECI1CJ>l!ASKT3 
-2 ..1i. --.L..9 _ DELiIlTOYjP..OSE 

3-1 .. QIDLJiX.. MAJ LllIDBERG/RO'!:'G:cRS 
-2 P1UlNELL/MERRITT 

4-1 Y1AJ HNJ'FIETJ)/Y.tAJ CRUZ 
-2 SLOMfiN/DUNLEVY 

15-1 1'1i';J PULCHEon/HALPlN 
-2 HAPBOrR/ST~'\'33 

" 
ADEX 
" 
ADEX 
" 

9-1 
-2 

HAJ VflTJ)ImSEN/REBS'IOCK VR 
Mll.J DUFFl/I1AJ VANDEVER " 

-3 

-4 

-15 

-9 

u 

D16/D17 

" 
D16/D17 
" 

D5/D7 
" 
D5/D7 
" 

Tor TRAN 
0750 0635 

" " " 
0800 1000 0845 

" " " 
0800 1'050 0935 
" " II 

1230 1430- 1t3'i15 
" 1;515 " 
1350 1550 11435 

" " " 
12-1 PITITon/CICI-I0N VR -12 D5/D7 11350 1620 1'500 

-2 FISHEIVCmmO:T " I! " "" 

****-)H(--X**-*** ** )f**l( l(-*-)(--~ __ )(-********_X_****_)!-X**-l<_*******_X-*·X·-)(_*,, __ X __ ***-l(-*****l( -j(-*-j(--l(-X-****-l( /(-)Hi·-)(-* 

C1:.1B.T Is/c lCRON 
TOPPE/CONDON 

mOST!DUNLE'JY 
SIDHAN/cAEASKIE 

HOT PAD 

0630-1200 
II 

.1200-1730 

" 

0600 

" 
1130 

" 
5 OG9 _ NORTHCUTT/RODG-FIRS 1730-0630 1700 
8 1,,0 PARNGLL/NERRITT "" 

****************-;(;-l<-*******************-)f**-************l(--)<-****-)(-********************** 
WAKE LT CROWE AT 0420 
***************-l<-**********-*-*********-l<-*-Y:******** *******l(-*-************-************ 
NOTES: 
1,. Availability Report: 0530 20/1')_1230 20/113 __ 1730 20/13~ST _ 
2. RIO's; pick up n9W fuel packets from material 
3. Al~ pilots read rules of engagement before Pad or Hop 
4. Emergency DeJour: nose tire blown on take ~~rf 
5. S-3 0700-1030 MAJ DUFFY 1230-1""30 NAJ LUNDBERG 

1030-1230 Cii.HASKIE 14:;0-1630 TOPPE 

6. Sunrise 07'15 Sunset 18?5 
7. Flight Hoursl 412.7 Sorties 331 as of December 29 1966 

'" \\: C- \- (.:~-h-..;L"-Q. 
for T. if.' DTJFFy 

By direction 
12 106 LUNDBERG/CHAPMAN 
15 1 01 PULCHEON/DUNLEVY 
o 102 HATFIELD/CRUZ 
1'3 ,.1~ 1 DUFFY/VANDEVER 

DECLASSIFIED 


